FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 696 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 6, at the end of line 20, delete the comma "," and insert "or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 6, line 21, after "deposition" and before "to" delete the comma "," and delete "or 5 other document"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 6, line 26, after "affidavit" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
 line 27, delete "authenticates it" and insert "or deposition"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, line 43, after "court." and before "Unless" insert "This Article continues the rule
that no new documents may be filed with a reply memorandum."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, line 7, after "new." and before "The" insert "A motion for summary judgmentshall be set for hearing more than thirty days after filing."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, at the end of line 10, insert "The hearing on the motion shall be set at least thirtydays prior to the trial date."

18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

On page 7, line 32, after "(k)" and before "Subparagraph" insert "Subparagraph (D)(2)
maintains most of the recent legislative changes to this Article, which change the law."

21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

- 22 On page 7, line 38, after "the" and before "motion" delete "availability of a"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 7, line 40, after "judgment" and before the period "." insert "and does not allow a
 party to file that motion"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 7, line 50, change "shall" to "can"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 8, line 13, after "opportunity" and before "oral" change "for" to "to request"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 8, line 21, after "brief" delete the remainder of the line and insert "his case and to
- 5 request oral argument on his case."